Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

GoobpMmaNn, Richard

MoyYsER, Percival
WainN, Percy John
Kirksy, George
ConrnBOROUGH, Ellen
Mira.
Bussy, Sarah
PauLsoN, Constance
Mabel.
BLANSHARD, Leslie
Harold.
Epwarps, William
PARkER, Edith

WALKER, Rebecca

WALTERS, Mary Ann

BERKOFSKY, Alexander...

Jongs, Dorothy
{otherwise
Bamforth).

May
Dorothy

41 Sheffield Road, Warmsworth, near Doncaster,
Colliery Secretary. 12th June 1960.

The Bungalow, Queens Road, Hodthorpe Whitwell,
Derbyshire, Retired Carpenter. 7th April 1960.

The Grange, Henry Street, Ripley, Derby, Optician.
5th April 1960,

“Ivy Bank,” Holling Lane, Forton, near Preston,
Lancashire, Retired Farmer. 20th June 1960.

82 Hillmorton Road, Rugby, Warwickshire, Widow.
17th October 1959.

6 Glendale Avenue, West Hartlepool,
Durham, Spinster. 14th July 1960.

9 Belgrave Road, Bridlington, Yorkshire, Widow.
8th July 1960.

“Lydbrook,” .82 Station Road, Wobuymn Sands,
?;zt(;:hley, Bucks, Garage Proprietor. 6th August

County

Brooklands, Shingrig Road, Nelson, Glam, Retired
Farmer. 27th July 1960. :

9 Roman Crescent, Leeds, Yorkshire, Widow.
August 1960.

* Glenfield,” Seymour Avenue,
Plymouth, Spinster. 30th July 1960.

7th
Mannamead,

Adeyfield Lodge, Hemel Hempstead, formerly 18
Cotterells Hill, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, Spinster.
19th July 1960,

29 Craven Park Road, Tottenham, London N.16,
Retired Cabinet Maker. 7th January 1960.

The Brunswick Hotel, Lord Street, Southport, Lanca-
shire, Widow. 18th July 1960.

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 Infirmary Street, Leeds I, or Booth,
lgVade, Lomas-Walker & Co., Central Bank Chambers, Infirmary Sireet, Leeds 1,
olicitors.

Clay Aflison & Clark, 86 Bridge Street, Worksop, Solicitors.
and Trustee Company Limited.)

R. S. D. (Cash & Son, 14 Church Street, Ripley, Derby, Solicitors. (Frederick Fuller)...

(Midland Bank Executor

8. R. Clarkson & Whittaker, 3 Deansgate, Morecambe and Heysham, Lancs, Solicitors.
(William Kirkby and Albert Kirkby.)

Seabroke, Harris & Co., 23 Warwick Street, Rugby, Solicitors. (Peter ‘Dunstan Bennett
and Kathleen Edith Mary Cockerill.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Crown Street Chambers, Crown Street,
Darlington, or Smith & Graham, 10a Tower Street, West Hartlepool, Solicitors.

W. D. Pinkney, 8 Quay Road, Bridlington, Solicitor. (John Walter Holt)

‘Barclays Bank Limited, 6 George Street West, Luton, Beds ...

{Barclays Bank Limited, ‘Trustee Department, 112 ‘St. Mary Street, Cardiff.
Bank Limited and David Edwards.)

‘Booth, Wade, Lomas-Walker & Co., ‘Central Bank I[Chambers, Infirmary Street, Leeds 1,
Solicitors. (John Donald Parker.)

(Barclays

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 8 Royal Parade, Plymouth ...

A. J. Adams & Adams, 19 Alexandra Road, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, Solicitors.
{Frederick Stacey Walters and Geoffrey Weaver Adams.)

Telf(f &)Teﬂ, 232-8 Bishopsgate, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (Freda Harris and Tilly

daye.,

Unsworth: & Wood, 23 King Street, Wigan, Lancashire, Solicitors. (James Bonar Wood
and Jean Margaret Mansfield.)

20th October 1960

(331)

25th October 1960

21st October

(332)

1960

(333)

22nd October 1960

31st October

26th October

20th October

28th October

26th October

20th October
31st October

31st

31st October

20th October

(334)

1960

(335)

1960

(336)

1960

(337)

1960

(338)

1960

1960

(339)

. (340)

1960

(092)

October 1960

(093)

1960

(094)

1960

(096)

¥8LS

0961 LSNONY HLE] ‘ALLAZVS) NOUNOT] HHT,



