Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	L
GOODMAN, Richard	41 Sheffield Road, Warmsworth, near Doncaster, Colliery Secretary. 12th June 1960.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 Infirmary Street, Leeds 1, or Booth, Wade, Lomas-Walker & Co., Central Bank Chambers, Infirmary Street, Leeds 1, Solicitors.	20th October 1960 (3	(331)
Moyser, Percival	The Bungalow, Queens Road, Hodthorpe Whitwell, Derbyshire, Retired Carpenter. 7th April 1960.	Clay Allison & Clark, 86 Bridge Street, Worksop, Solicitons. (Middand Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	25th October 1960	(332)
WAIN, Percy John	The Grange, Henry Street, Ripley, Derby, Optician. 5th April 1960.	R. S. D. Cash & Son, 14 Church Street, Ripley, Derby, Solicitors. (Frederick Fuller)	21st October 1960	(333)
KIRKBY, George	"Ivy Bank," Hollins Lane, Forton, near Preston, Lancashire, Retired Farmer. 20th June 1960.	S. R. Clarkson & Whittaker, 3 Deansgate, Morecambe and Heysham, Lancs, Solicitors. (William Kirkby and Albert Kirkby.)	22nd October 1960 (3	(334)
Cornborough, Ellen Mira.	82 Hillmorton Road, Rugby, Warwickshire, Widow. 17th October 1959.	Seabroke, Harris & Co., 23 Warwick Street, Rugby, Solicitors. (Peter Dunstan Bennett and Kathleen Edith Mary Cockerill.)	31st October 1960 (3	(335)
Busby, Sarah	6 Glendale Avenue, West Hartlepool, County Durham, Spinster. 14th July 1960.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Crown Street Chambers, Crown Street, Darlington, or Smith & Graham, 10A Tower Street, West Hartlepool, Solicitors.	26th October 1960 (3	(336)
PAULSON, Constance Mabel.	9 Belgrave Road, Bridlington, Yorkshire, Widow. 8th July 1960.	W. D. Pinkney, 8 Quay Road, Bridlington, Solicitor. (John Walter Holt)	20th October 1960	(337)
Blanshard, Leslie Harold.	"Lydbrook," 82 Station Road, Woburn Sands, Bletchley, Bucks, Garage Proprietor. 6th August 1960.	Barclays Bank Limited, 6 George Street West, Luton, Beds	28th October 1960 ((338)
Edwards, William	Brooklands, Shingrig Road, Nelson, Glam, Retired Farmer. 27th July 1960.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 112 St. Mary Street, Cardiff. (Barclays Bank Limited and David Edwards.)	26th October 1960	(339)
PARKER, Edith	9 Roman Crescent, Leeds, Yorkshire, Widow. 7th August 1960.	Booth, Wade, Lomas-Walker & Co., 'Central Bank Chambers, Infirmary Street, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (John Donald Parker.)		(340)
WALKER, Rebecca	"Glenfield," Seymour Avenue, Mannamead, Plymouth, Spinster. 30th July 1960.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 8 Royal Parade, Plymouth	31st October 1960 ((092)
WALTERS, Mary Ann	Adeyfield Lodge, Hemel Hempstead, formerly 18 Cotterells Hill, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, Spinster. 19th July 1960.	A. J. Adams & Adams, 19 Alexandra Road, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, Solicitors. (Frederick Stacey Walters and Geoffrey Weaver Adams.)		(093)
BERKOFSKY, Alexander	29 Craven Park Road, Tottenham, London N.16, Retired Cabinet Maker. 7th January 1960.	Teff & Teff, 232-8 Bishopsgate, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (Freda Harris and Tilly Kaye.)		(094)
ONES, Dorothy May (otherwise Dorothy Bamforth).	The Brunswick Hotel, Lord Street, Southport, Lanca- shire, Widow. 18th July 1960.	Unsworth & Wood, 23 King Street, Wigan, Lancashire, Solicitors. (James Bonar Wood and Jean Margaret Mansfield.)		(096)

The London Gazette, 19th August 1960

5784